

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4123 OF 2001

YELLAPPA NINGAPPA GAVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAKIRAPPA MONAPPA TURUMURI (D)BY LRS&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13754 of 2001  
(With office report on default)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 21/11/2007, according to which respondent no.3 is common in both the matters and is served by the High Court with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal in Civil Appeal. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants/petitioners that an application for deletion of respondent no.3 has been filed. The same is allowed and the respondent no.3 Anant Gururao Deshpande is deleted from the array of the parties in both matters at the risk of the petitioners.  
List next week.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master