

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4123 OF 2001

Yellappa Ningappa Gavi & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Fakirappa Monappa Turumuri (D) by Lrs. & Ors.
Respondents.

...

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION [C] No. 13754 of 2001

ORDER

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties and going through the impugned judgment in the appeal as well as in the special leave petition, we are unable to interfere with the impugned orders in the exercise of our power under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. Accordingly, the appeal and the special leave petition are dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
[Tarun Chatterjee]

New Delhi;
February 13, 2008.
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

.....J.
[Harjit Singh Bedi]
SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4123 OF 2001

YELLAPPA NINGAPPA GAVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAKIRAPPA MONAPPA TURUMURI (D)BY LRS&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13754 of 2001
(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr.J.K.Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The appeal and the special leave petition are dismissed in terms of the signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)